
Please indicate  
which tee used

PAR 71
Slope 127
Course 70.9

PAR 71
Slope 123
Course 68.8 

PAR 71
MEN

Slope 118 M
Course 66.7

PAR 71
WOMEN

Slope 121  L
Course 72.3

Par
Yellow 
Yards

Stroke
Index

Score
A B

 W = +
 L = –
 H = 0C

Nett
Score

White
Yards

 BLACK POSTS 150 YARDS, GREEN DISKS 200 & 100 YARDS FROM THE CENTRE OF THE GREEN. 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Hole Marker’s  
Score

HANDICAP

NETT SCORE

Marker’s Signature ......................................................................

Holes won ..........

Holes lost ...........

Result .................

STABLEFORD POINTS
OR PAR RESULT

Clere G
olf ©

 R
ef: 14646

Player’s Signature .....................................................................................

Name

1. OUT OF BOUNDS
a.  All land outside the boundary of the 

course including; Hotel grounds, car 
parks, driveway, Club House, patio and 
surrounds over the wall bordering 9th 
and 18th greens and steps.

b. Any area defined by white marker posts.

2. PENALTY AREAS
  Penalty Areas within the course are 

defined by Yellow Stakes. or Red Stakes

3.  PROTECTION OF YOUNG TREES 
IDENTIFIED BY STAKES OR PLASTIC 
SLEEVES

  If such a tree interferes with a player’s 
stance or intended swing, the ball must 
be lifted, without penalty, and dropped 
in accordance with Rule 16.1b. The ball 
may be cleaned when so lifted.

4. INTEGRAL PART OF COURSE
  The wall between the pond and the 

green on the 9th Hole - relief can be 
obtained with a one-stroke penalty - 
Rule 19.2.

5. IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS
a.  All clearly defined pathways including 

logged edging.
b.  Greenkeepers’ equipment, huts/

buildings on the course and earth 
dumps.

c.  Sprinklers, water pipes & control boxes.
d.   All protective fences (except where 

marked white meaning O.O.B.).
e. The sculptures throughout the course.
f.  Sprinkler heads close to putting green, 

Model Local Rule F-5 applies. See notice 
outside Pro Shop.

g.  Grass collection boxes.
h. Cut tree trunks right of the 6th fairway.

6. GROUND UNDER REPAIR
  Relief must be taken from areas of GUR 

(Rule 16.1b).
a.  Vehicle tracks on the course will be 

treated as Ground Under Repair (this 
does not include faint impressions). 

b.  Any area defined by a white painted 
border.

c. Any clearly defined flowerbeds
d.  French drains on the left hand side of 

the 1st fairway/approach, around the 
Hotel and behind the 2nd green. 

PENALTY FOR BREACH OF LOCAL RULES
Match Play - Loss of Hole
Stroke Play - Two Strokes

RULES OF GOLF - RULE 1. The Game, 
Players Conduct and the Rules. The 
Rules relating to Dress code, Courtesy, 
Priority and Care of the Course must be 
observed by all players at all times. Golf 
shoes are mandatory as is correct golfing 
attire. Always keep up with the group in 
front of you, if a group is waiting for you, 
due to you falling behind, you must allow 
it to play through. Pitch marks must be 
repaired, divots must be replaced, and 
bunkers must be raked.

THE USE OF MOBILE PHONES ON THE 
COURSE FOR THE USE OF A GOLF SAT NAV 
APP IS PERMITTED, HOWEVER USING THE 
PHONE FOR CALLS ON THE COURSE OR IN 
THE CLUBHOUSE IS NOT PERMITTED.

DONNINGTON VALLEY GOLF CLUB -  LOCAL RULES

FOR CURRENT LOCAL RULES - SEE EXTERNAL PRO SHOP NOTICEBOARD
In the event of a medical emergency please call ‘999’

D

You should have reached this 
point in under 2 hours

Fox and Hounds

The Lodge

The Kiss

Dingley Dell

Chestnuts

Road Hole

Lone Pine

Great Cedar

The Elbow

Temptation

Bunker Hill

Poplars

Valley Pass

The Funnel

Big Dipper

Lakeside

Oaken

Snelsmore

The club encourages all players to play 
‘Ready Golf’ when safe to do so, to ensure 
pace of play is at an acceptable speed.

495

420

350

362

350

423

345

370

110

3225

483

395

328

328

338

415

326

341

98

3052

424

367

318

302

312

385

317

320

81

2826

Red  
Yards

5

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

3

36

12

10

8

4

6

2

16

14

18

OUT

COMPETITION                                                                                                                AVOID SLOW PLAY

DATE TIME H’CAP 
INDEX

COURSE 
H’CAP

PLAYING 
H’CAPOUT IN

Player A
Player B
Player C
Player D

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

267

173

382

325

386

539

176

415

333

2996

3225

6221

248

166

358

308

345

500

153

389

306

2773

3052

5825

243

157

331

288

310

469

137

370

299

2604

2826

5430

4

3

4

4

4

5

3

4

4

35

36

71

17

9

7

15

5

1

13

3

11

IN

OUT

TOTAL



Donnington Valley
Course Map

Black Posts
150 yards to the  

centre of the green

Green Disks
200 yards & 100 

yards to the centre 
of the green

Head Professional: Martin Balfour
Telephone: 01635 881799 sales@mbgolfshop.co.uk  www.mbgolfshop.co.uk

Club House

Putting Green

Pro Shop

1

10
18

17

16

8

9

7
2

Hotel

15

14

12
13

4

11

3

5

6

golf

Donnington Valley Hotel, 
Spa and Golf Club

general@donningtonvalley.co.uk
www.donningtonvalley.co.uk

• 4 Star, two rosette dining
• 111 light and
spacious bedrooms

• 18m swimming pool
and spectacular spa

• Fully equipped Matrix gym 
• Par 71, 18 hole golf course 

and MB Golf shop

The Post

info@thepostbarn.co.uk
www.thepostbarn.co.uk

• Stunning event barn
• 150 capacity

• English oak with 
contemporary architecture

• Trailblazing technology
• The OutPost for

alfresco dining

The Bunker

info@thebunkergolf.co.uk
www.thebunkergolf.co.uk

• The ultimate golf
simulator centre

• 350 courses from
around the world

• Powered by Trackman 
technology

• Open daily from
7am to 9pm

• Traditional wooden 
shuffleboard for extra fun!




