CON	IPETITION								AVOID SI	OW PLAY	Pl	ease inc	dicate
DATE						TIN		H'CAP	AVOID SLOW PLAY  COURSE PLAYING H'CAP H'CAP				
Player A						OUT	IN	INDEX	H CAP	H CAP	PAR 71		Course 70.9 Slope 123
Player B											PAR 71		Course 68.8 Slope 118 M
Playe	er C										MEN PAR 71		Course 66.7 Slope 121 L
Playe	1	T	White	Yellow	Red			1	Scor		WOMEN	1 (	Course 72.3
Hole	Marker's Score	Name	Yards	Yards	Yards	Par	Stroke Index	А	B	C	D	Nett Score	W = + L = - H = 0
1		Fox and Hounds	495	483	424	5	12						
2		The Lodge	420	395	367	4	10						
3		The Kiss	350	328	318	4	8						
4		Dingley Dell	362	328	302	4	4						
5		Chestnuts	350	338	312	4	6						
6		Road Hole	423	415	385	4	2						
7		Lone Pine	345	326	317	4	16						
8		The Elbow	370	341	320	4	14						
9		Great Cedar	110	98	81	3	18						
		You should have reached this point in under 2 hours	3225	3052	2826	36	OUT						
_		BLACK POSTS 150 YA	RDS, GR	EEN DISI	(S 200 &	100 YA	RDS FRO	M THE C	ENTRE OF	THE GREEN	i.		
10		Temptation	267	248	243	4	17						
11		Bunker Hill	173	166	157	3	9						
12		Poplars	382	358	331	4	7						
13		Valley Pass	325	308	288	4	15						
14		The Funnel	386	345	310	4	5						
15		Big Dipper	539	500	469	5	1						
16		Lakeside	176	153	137	3	13						
17		Oaken	415	389	370	4	3						
18		Snelsmore	333	306	299	4	11						
		STABLEFORD POINTS	2996	<mark>2773</mark>	2604	35	IN						
		OR PAR RESULT	3225	3052	2826	36	OUT						
		J	6221	5825	5430	71	TOTAL						
						HAN	DICAP				ŀ	Holes v	von
							NETT SCORE				Holes lost		
										l			
Marke	er's Signatur	e				Player	's Signat	ure					
		DONNINGT	on v	ALLE	YGO	LF C	LUB	- LO	CALR	ULES			
	OF BOUNDS				E OBSTI					t fairway/			
		the boundary of the ; Hotel grounds, car	<ul> <li>All clearly defined pathways including logged edging.</li> </ul>						Hotel and behind the 2nd green.				
		Club House, patio and he wall bordering 9th	b. Greenkeepers' equipment, huts/ buildings on the course and earth						PENALTY FOR BREACH OF LOCAL RULES  Match Play - Loss of Hole				
and 1	.8th greens	and steps.	dumps.							ay - Two S			
		by white marker posts.	<ul><li>c. Sprinklers, water pipes &amp; control boxes.</li><li>d. All protective fences (except where</li></ul>						RULES OF GOLF - RULE 1. The Game, Players Conduct and the Rules. The				
Penal	ty Areas wi	marked white meaning 0.0.B.). e. The sculptures throughout the co					se.	Rules relating to Dress code, Courtesy, Priority and Care of the Course must be					
	-	v Stakes. or Red Stakes YOUNG TREES	Sprinkler heads close to putting green,     Model Local Rule F-5 applies. See notice     outside Pro Shop.     Grass collection boxes.     Cut tree trunks right of the 6th fairway.     GROUND UNDER REPAIR     Relief must be taken from areas of GIR.						observed by all players at all times. Golf shoes are mandatory as is correct golfing attire. Always keep up with the group in front of you, if a group is waiting for you, due to you falling behind, you must allow it to play through. Pitch marks must be repaired, divots must be replaced, and				
	TIFIED BY S	TAKES OR PLASTIC											
If suc	h a tree int	erferes with a player's						way.					
		ed swing, the ball must penalty, and dropped						GUR					

in accordance with Rule 16.1b. The ball

may be cleaned when so lifted.

The wall between the pond and the

green on the 9th Hole - relief can be

obtained with a one-stroke penalty -

4. INTEGRAL PART OF COURSE

Rule 19.2.

- Relief must be taken from areas of GUR (Rule 16.1b). a. Vehicle tracks on the course will be
- treated as Ground Under Repair (this does not include faint impressions). b. Any area defined by a white painted
- border. c. Any clearly defined flowerbeds
- d. French drains on the left hand side of

repaired, divots must be replaced, and bunkers must be raked. THE USE OF MOBILE PHONES ON THE COURSE FOR THE USE OF A GOLF SAT NAV

APP IS PERMITTED, HOWEVER USING THE PHONE FOR CALLS ON THE COURSE OR IN THE CLUBHOUSE IS NOT PERMITTED.

The club encourages all players to play 'Ready Golf' when safe to do so, to ensure

FOR CURRENT LOCAL RULES - SEE EXTERNAL PRO SHOP NOTICEBOARD

In the event of a medical emergency please call '999'

pace of play is at an acceptable speed.

# Valley Toolington Tooling



# Donnington Valley Hotel, Spa and Golf Club

general@donningtonvalley.co.uk www.donningtonvalley.co.uk

- 4 Star, two rosette dining
  - 111 light and spacious bedrooms
  - 18m swimming pool and spectacular spa
- · Fully equipped Matrix gym
- Par 71, 18 hole golf course and MB Golf shop

## The Post

info@thepostbarn.co.uk www.thepostbarn.co.uk

- Stunning event barn
  - 150 capacity
- English oak with contemporary architecture
- Trailblazing technology
  - The OutPost for alfresco dining

## The Bunker

info@thebunkergolf.co.uk www.thebunkergolf.co.uk

- The ultimate golf simulator centre
- 350 courses from
- around the worldPowered by Trackman technology
  - Open daily from 7am to 9pm
- Traditional wooden shuffleboard for extra fun!





Head Professional: Martin Balfour

Telephone: 01635 881799 sales@mbgolfshop.co.uk www.mbgolfshop.co.uk

